LOW VOLTAGE - P.C. BOARD MOUNT
160/161 SERIES
VERTICAL MOUNT
August 2008
20 output voltages to choose from (5 - 120VAC •
   R.M.S.)
Six VA size models available from - .5 to 24 VA •
Vertical mount, split bobbin design. •
Dual winding secondaries, non-concentricall •
   wound
Low primary to secondary coupling - no electr •
   static shield required.
Choice of economical single primary 115V - 60 Hz •
   only (161 series) or the universal dual primary
   115/230V - 50/60 Hz (160 series).
High insulation - Hipot of 2,000V RMS. •
Class B insulation - 130 degrees C. •
CSA	certified	(File	#	LR3902)	and	UL	recognized	 •
			(File	#E50394).
For	more	information	on	this	series,	go	to:	•
Part No.
Single Pri.
115V
Part No.
Dual Pri.
115/230V
Size
VA
Secondary (RMS)
Series Parallel
161C10 - 0.5 10V C.T. @ 50ma 5V @ 100ma
161D10 160D10 1 10V	C.T.	@	90ma 5V @ 180ma
161FA10 160F10 1.2 10V C.T. @ 120ma 5V @ 240ma
161GA10 160G10 4.4 10V C.T. @ 440ma 5V @ 880ma
161J10 160J10 10 10V C.T. @ 1A 5V @ 2A
161H10 160H10 24 10V C.T. @ 2.4A 5V @ 4.8A
161C12 - 0.5 12.6V C.T. @ 40ma 6.3V @ 80ma
161D12 160D12 1 12.6V C.T. @ 70ma 6.3V @ 140ma
161FA12 160F12 1.2 12.6V C.T. @ 100ma 6.3V @ 200ma
161GA12 160G12 4.4 12.6V C.T. @ 350ma 6.3V @ 700ma
161K12 160K12 10 12.6V C.T. @ 800ma 6.3V @ 1.6A
161H12 160H12 24 12.6V C.T. @ 2A 6.3V @ 4A
161C16 - 0.5 16V C.T. @ 31.3ma 8V @ 62.5ma
161D16 160D16 1 16V C.T. @ 55ma 8V @ 110ma
161EA16 160E16 1.2 16V C.T. @ 75ma 8V @ 150ma
161FA16 160F16 4.4 16V C.T. @ 260ma 8V @ 520ma
161G16 160G16 10 16V C.T. @ 640ma 8V @ 1.28A
161H16 160H16 24 16V C.T. @ 1.5A 8V @ 3A
161D20 160D20 1 20V C.T. @ 45ma 10V	@	90ma
161EA20 160E20 1.2 20V C.T. @ 60ma 10V @ 120ma
161FA20 160F20 4.4 20V C.T. @ 220ma 10V @ 440ma
161G20 160G20 10 20V C.T. @ 500ma 10V @ 1A
161H20 160H20 24 20V C.T. @ 1.2A 10V @ 2.4A
161D24 160D24 1 24V C.T. @ 35ma 12V @ 70ma
161E24 160E24 1.2 24V C.T. @ 50ma 12V @ 100ma
161F24 160F24 4.4 24V C.T. @ 180ma 12V @ 360ma
161G24 160G24 10 24V C.T. @ 450ma 12V	@	900ma
161H24 160H24 24 24V C.T. @ 1A 12V @ 2A
161D28 160D28 1 28V C.T. @ 30ma 14V @ 60ma
161E28 160E28 1.2 28V C.T. @ 40ma 14V @ 80ma
161F28 160F28 4.4 28V C.T. @ 160ma 14V @ 320ma
161G28 160G28 10 28V C.T. @ 360ma 14V @ 720ma
161H28 160H28 24 28V C.T. @ 800ma 14V @ 1.6A
161D34 160D34 1 34V C.T. @ 25ma 17V @ 50ma
161E34 160E34 1.2 34V C.T. @ 35ma 17V @ 70ma
161F34 160F34 4.4 34V C.T. @ 125ma 17V @ 250ma
161G34 160G34 10 34V C.T. @ 300ma 17V @ 600ma
161H34 160H34 24 34V C.T. @ 700ma 17V @ 1.4A
161D40 160D40 1 40V C.T. @ 20ma 20V @ 40ma
161E40 160E40 1.2 40V C.T. @ 30ma 20V @ 60ma
161F40 160F40 4.4 40V C.T. @ 110ma 20V @ 220ma
161G40 160G40 10 40V C.T. @ 250ma 20V @ 500ma
161H40 160H40 24 40V C.T. @ 600ma 20V @ 1.2A
161D56 160D56 1 56V C.T. @ 15ma 28V @ 30ma
161E56 160E56 1.2 56V C.T. @ 20ma 28V @ 40ma
161F56 160F56 4.4 56V C.T. @ 80ma 28V @ 160ma
161G56 160G56 10 56V C.T. @ 180ma 28V @ 360ma
161H56 160H56 24 56V C.T. @ 420ma 28V @ 840ma
161D120 160D120 1 120V C.T. @ 8ma 60V @ 16ma
161E120 160E120 1.2 120V C.T. @ 10ma 60V @ 20ma
161F120 160F120 4.4 120V C.T. @ 35ma 60V @ 70ma
161G120 160G120 10 120V C.T. @ 85ma 60V @ 170ma
161H120 160H120 24 120V C.T. @ 200ma 60V @ 400ma
Single Primary
161 Series Schematic
2
1
6
5
4
3
PRI SEC
Dual Primary
160 Series Schematic
4
2
3
1
8
7
6
5
PRI SEC
Secondary Connections - 160 Series Transformers
Primary Connections - 161 Series Transformers
Primary Connections - 160 Series Transformers
2
1
6
5
4
3
PRI SEC
115V
Secondary Connections - 161 Series Transformers
6
5
4
3
SEC
Parallel
Secondary Wiring
(Parallel Connection)
6
5
4
3
SEC
Series
Secondary Wiring
(Series Connection)
4
2
3
1
8
7
6
5
PRI SEC
115V
Primary Wiring for 115V
(Parallel Connection)
4
2
3
1
8
7
6
5
PRI SEC
230V
Primary Wiring for 230V
(Series Connection)
8
7
6
5
SEC
Parallel
Secondary Wiring
(Parallel Connection)
8
7
6
5
SEC
Series
Secondary Wiring
(Series Connection)